

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
C O U N C I L

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001779  
Date            12 December 2017

### *IT Users and Devices*

**Request:**

How many IT users in total are there working for the Council?

[We have approximately 4,845 user accounts that can access the computer network.](#)

How many of the following devices are currently in use at the Council, and what is their approximate Age?

[Please see attached.](#)

	Desktop PCs					Thin Client Terminals					Laptop / Notebook Computers					Tablet PCs / iPads				
<b>Overall Number</b>	1809					0					2560					1645				
<b>Approximate Age</b>	1 yr	2yr	3 yrs	4 yrs	5 yrs and older	1 yr	2yr	3 yrs	4 yrs	5 yrs and older	1 yr	2yr	3 yrs	4 yrs	5 yrs and older	1 yr	2yr	3 yrs	4 yrs	5 yrs and older
<b>Number</b>	400	200			1309						800	569			1171	800	838		17	
<b>Operating System</b>	Win XP	Win 7	Win 8/8.1	Win 10	Other	Win XP	Win 7	Win 8/8.1	Win 10	Other	Win XP	Win 7	Win 8/8.1	Win 10	Other	Win XP	Win 7	Win 8/8.1	Win 10	Other
<b>Number</b>	1	1300	0	500	8							1171		1369					1638	17